
LBBD Payments Greaterthan £250 for Publishing 

Payment Date Supplier Category Cost Centre Cost Centre Description Cost Centre Parent Cost Centre Parent Cost Centre Parent Nominal Description Gross Vat

03-Oct-22 Aid Training & Operations Ltd Commercial F17280 EARLY YEARS AND CHILDCARE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 450.00 75.00

03-Oct-22 Ann May Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 1020.00 170.00

03-Oct-22 Ann May Legal Services F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 641620 LEGAL FEES 840.00 140.00

03-Oct-22 Anstey Horne & Co Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3045.18 507.53

03-Oct-22 AS Temps Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 611140 AGENCY STAFF 537.60 89.60

03-Oct-22 Barnett Waddingham LLP Commercial P90100 PENSION FUND I&E TOTAL COUNCIL AND OTHER TOTAL PENSION FUND 5 PENSION FUND I&E 50 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 4795.50 799.25

03-Oct-22 Barnett Waddingham LLP Commercial P90100 PENSION FUND I&E TOTAL COUNCIL AND OTHER TOTAL PENSION FUND 5 PENSION FUND I&E 50 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1562.72 260.45

03-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial H51180 VOIDS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 194766.40 32461.07

03-Oct-22 Buchanan Computing Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 6928.80 1154.80

03-Oct-22 Buchanan Computing Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2435.56 405.93

03-Oct-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F18920 PARENTS IN PARTNERSHIP PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC CHILDRENS COMMISSIONING UNIT 10ACE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 15000.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Community Resources Commercial F23270 PARTICIPATION & ENGAGEMENT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC PARTICIPATION AND ENGAGEMENT 10FCC 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 24986.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Eastbrook Community Association Voluntary Organisation F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC HEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 621400 RENTS PAYABLE 960.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Environet UK Ltd Commercial F28000 LAND DRAINAGE HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 750.00 125.00

03-Oct-22 Evergreen Garden Supplies Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621540 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 582.00 97.00

03-Oct-22 Evergreen Garden Supplies Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621540 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 433.20 72.20

03-Oct-22 Fern Care Services Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2751.93 0.00

03-Oct-22 Fern Care Services Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 972.91 0.00

03-Oct-22 FluidOne Ltd Commercial F26070 CARELINE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB CUSTOMER CONTACT 10FBC 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 2664.00 444.00

03-Oct-22 FluidOne Ltd Commercial F26070 CARELINE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB CUSTOMER CONTACT 10FBC 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 2664.00 444.00

03-Oct-22 Focus Consultants 2010 LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 540.00 90.00

03-Oct-22 Getech Ltd Commercial F14900 HOS UNIVERSAL COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 4141.20 690.20

03-Oct-22 Henry Voluntary Organisation F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC HEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 4980.00 830.00

03-Oct-22 Hilbery Chaplin Commercial F23280 PROPERTY SERVICES - COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMMERCIAL PORTFOLIO 10GBA 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 300.00 50.00

03-Oct-22 HSS Hire Service Group Ltd Commercial H51140 RESPONSIVE REPAIRS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 621340 SOLID FUEL 3051.84 508.64

03-Oct-22 Independent Living Agency_f Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651360 FLOATING SUPP SRVS PRIV 284.85 0.00

03-Oct-22 Independent Living Agency_f Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651360 FLOATING SUPP SRVS PRIV 260.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 J Murphy & Sons Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1308413.04 218068.84

03-Oct-22 J Murphy & Sons Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 825437.77 137572.96

03-Oct-22 Karen Kabweru-Namulemu Legal Services F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 641620 LEGAL FEES 1032.00 172.00

03-Oct-22 Kate Round Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 900.00 150.00

03-Oct-22 Katherine Couper Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 720.00 120.00

03-Oct-22 Kayleigh Long Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 720.00 120.00

03-Oct-22 Kirkman & Jourdain Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 15802.80 2633.80

03-Oct-22 Local Government Association Commercial P90100 PENSION FUND I&E TOTAL COUNCIL AND OTHER TOTAL PENSION FUND 5 PENSION FUND I&E 50 642620 MEMBERSHIP AND SUBSCRIP 7658.40 1276.40

03-Oct-22 London Borough of Havering Other Local Authorities F27240 TRADING STANDARDS LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC PRIVATE SECTOR HOUSING 10CCI 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 23496.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 London Borough of Newham Other Local Authorities F17540 INTERVENTION SERVICES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 660.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 395521.30 65920.22

03-Oct-22 Mulalley & Co Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 194106.12 0.00

03-Oct-22 OCN Contract Services Commercial F50520 LANDLORD SERVICES AREA C MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LANDLORD SERVICES 10GBC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 712.80 118.80

03-Oct-22 Octopus Energy Limited Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1171.70 0.00

03-Oct-22 P Grace Robertson Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 710.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Pristine Care London Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1122.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Pristine Care London Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 726.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Pristine Care London Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 660.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Pristine Care London Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 330.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 420.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Redacted Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 400.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Richard John Clarke Legal Services F50300 SALES LEASING AND CONVEYANCING MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 5796.00 966.00

03-Oct-22 Rose Lane Primary School Other Entities and Individuals F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 16693.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 Sabrina Polak Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 1368.00 228.00

03-Oct-22 Sarah Nuttall Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 780.00 130.00

03-Oct-22 Sarah Nuttall Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 540.00 90.00

03-Oct-22 Signis Ltd Commercial F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 10200.00 1700.00

03-Oct-22 SMI Group Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 641240 CLOTHES, UNIFORM AND LA 706.32 117.72

03-Oct-22 SMI Group Commercial F12060 CONTRACT SECURITY SERVICE LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC CCTV & SECURITY 10CCE 641240 CLOTHES, UNIFORM AND LA 360.00 60.00

03-Oct-22 Social Care Institute for Excellence (SC Commercial F18900 CHILDRENS COMMISSIONING FUND PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING DIR - CARE & SUP 10ACC 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 34000.00 5666.67

03-Oct-22 Social Care Institute for Excellence (SC Commercial F18900 CHILDRENS COMMISSIONING FUND PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING DIR - CARE & SUP 10ACC 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 34000.00 5666.67

03-Oct-22 Society for Education & Training Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 350.00 0.00

03-Oct-22 SyCous Ltd Commercial F23370 RESIDE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 259.20 43.20

03-Oct-22 Terence Barker Ltd Commercial F27480 DEPOTS HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621100 HEALTH AND SAFETY WORKS 1218.00 203.00

03-Oct-22 The Environment Partnership Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1077.00 179.50

03-Oct-22 TMS Traffic Management Services Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 288.00 48.00

03-Oct-22 TTS Group Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 690.96 115.16

03-Oct-22 Volker Highways Ltd_f Commercial F27880 HIWAYS MTCE STREET LIGHTING HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 7251.94 1208.66

03-Oct-22 Volker Highways Ltd_f Commercial F27880 HIWAYS MTCE STREET LIGHTING HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 463.99 77.33

03-Oct-22 Zebedee's Lunch Box Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 471.00 78.50

04-Oct-22 1st Steps Day Nursery Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 7605.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Abimbola Badejo Legal Services F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 641620 LEGAL FEES 1080.00 180.00

04-Oct-22 Adecco UK Ltd Commercial B20035 CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE AGENCY STAFF 1279.15 213.19

04-Oct-22 Agilisys Commercial F26150 IT THIRD PARTY CONTRACTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - BUSINESS ADMIN 10BBEA 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 8020.80 1336.80

04-Oct-22 Aisha Jamil Legal Services F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 641620 LEGAL FEES 720.00 120.00

04-Oct-22 Arval (Uk) Ltd Commercial F19320 TREWERN OUTDOOR EDUCATION CNTR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF INTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 631120 VEHICLE LEASES 1795.20 299.20

04-Oct-22 Arval (Uk) Ltd Commercial F19320 TREWERN OUTDOOR EDUCATION CNTR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF INTEGRATED YOUTH SERVICES 10AFH 631120 VEHICLE LEASES 448.80 74.80

04-Oct-22 Baldip Singh Legal Services F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 641620 LEGAL FEES 840.00 140.00

04-Oct-22 Balgores Lettings Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 59722.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Barking Muslims Association Other Entities and Individuals F13340 HEALTH PROTECTION PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 28510.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Barking Muslims Association Other Entities and Individuals F13290 PH CMMSND PROGS HEALTHY LIFEST PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3053.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 699.13 116.52

04-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 314892.58 52482.10

04-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 166390.64 27731.77

04-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 20039.42 3339.90

04-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial H51140 RESPONSIVE REPAIRS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 13870.87 2311.81

04-Oct-22 Brake Bros Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 306.62 0.00

04-Oct-22 Buttercup Pre School Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 8262.50 0.00

04-Oct-22 By Education Barking Ltd_f Commercial F19000 PFI EDUCATION PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF SCHOOL ESTATE AND ORGANISATION 10AFE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 715627.38 119271.23

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1090.80 181.80

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 771.90 128.65

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 653.23 108.87

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 618.12 103.02

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 559.49 93.25

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 446.03 74.34

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 431.64 71.94

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 352.28 58.71

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 352.28 58.71

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 352.28 58.71

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 352.28 58.71

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 312.11 52.02

04-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 312.11 52.02

04-Oct-22 CDW Ltd Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - PROJECTS 10BBEC 642020 ICT HARDWARE 479.76 79.96

04-Oct-22 Chadwell Heath Nursery Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5265.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Chelsea & Westminster Hospital NHS Found NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 5025.36 0.00

04-Oct-22 Chequers Lane Dagenham Limited Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 49386.68 0.00

04-Oct-22 Chestnut Nursery School Ltd Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 26325.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Chestnut Nursery School Ltd Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 9360.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Chestnut Nursery School Ltd Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 9360.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Chestnut Nursery School Ltd Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4680.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Chestnut Nursery School Ltd Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4680.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Chestnut Nursery School Ltd Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2340.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Chestnut Nursery School Ltd Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2340.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Chestnut Nursery School Ltd Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 800.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Childville Pre-School_f Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 7020.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Childville Pre-School_f Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5850.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Childville Pre-School_f Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2340.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Childville Pre-School_f Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 800.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Creative Wellness Wonder Voluntary Organisation F13290 PH CMMSND PROGS HEALTHY LIFEST PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 6733.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 D & G Lettings Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 114015.10 19002.52

04-Oct-22 Dooba Investments 111 Ltd Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 621000 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 5876.68 979.45

04-Oct-22 Dooba Investments 111 Ltd Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 621000 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 1511.91 251.98

04-Oct-22 Dooba Investments 111 Ltd Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 621000 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 1493.15 248.86

04-Oct-22 Dooba Investments 111 Ltd Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 621000 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 1344.41 224.06

04-Oct-22 Evergreen Garden Supplies Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621540 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 704.40 117.40

04-Oct-22 Evergreen Garden Supplies Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621540 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 531.60 88.60

04-Oct-22 Fairview Lets Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 1575.90 0.00

04-Oct-22 First Kicks Sports Ltd Commercial F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC HEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 890.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Focus Consultants 2010 LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4299.60 716.60



04-Oct-22 Greenham Trading Ltd Commercial F29440 PASSENGER TRANSPORT - GENERAL MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 5060.04 843.34

04-Oct-22 Guys & St Thomas NHS Foundation Trust NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 1756.57 0.00

04-Oct-22 Harmony House Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 31005.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Hemingford Construction Services Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1530.00 255.00

04-Oct-22 Hewetts Quay Management Company Ltd Commercial H50310 STREET PURCHASES HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 20B 621000 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 4895.98 0.00

04-Oct-22 Heyne Tillettt Steel Commercial B20015 DESIGN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 3720.00 620.00

04-Oct-22 Heyne Tillettt Steel Commercial B20015 DESIGN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 2160.00 360.00

04-Oct-22 History on the Move Commercial F14300 VALENCE HOUSE MUSEUM INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB CULTURE AND HERITAGE 10EBH 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 400.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 21282.97 0.00

04-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 16758.24 0.00

04-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 16758.24 0.00

04-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 16758.24 0.00

04-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 15082.42 0.00

04-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 15082.42 0.00

04-Oct-22 Housing Britain Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 121911.18 0.00

04-Oct-22 Insight Direct (UK) Ltd Commercial F26150 IT THIRD PARTY CONTRACTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - BUSINESS ADMIN 10BBEA 642060 ICT SOFTWARE 12303.56 2050.59

04-Oct-22 Jake Davies Legal Services F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641620 LEGAL FEES 900.00 150.00

04-Oct-22 Jake Davies Legal Services F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641620 LEGAL FEES 900.00 150.00

04-Oct-22 Jessica Hunter Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 768.00 128.00

04-Oct-22 Johnsons Glazing Contractors Ltd_f Commercial F14820 DAGENHAM LIBRARY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 1890.00 315.00

04-Oct-22 Kidzland Daycare Nursery Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 19812.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Kinder Kapers Too Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 9165.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 LBEG Commercial F23460 PROCUREMENT INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E COMMERCIAL 10EA COMMERCIAL 10EAA 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 290.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Leaping Toads Other Entities and Individuals D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 9360.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Lets Play Playgroup Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5850.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Little Angels Childcare Ltd T/a Monkey P Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 10530.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 London Early Years Foundation Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 10530.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 London Early Years Foundation Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 9360.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 London Early Years Foundation Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4680.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 London Early Years Foundation Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2340.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 London Early Years Foundation Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1331.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 72000.00 12000.00

04-Oct-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4656.06 776.01

04-Oct-22 Martin Scott Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 720.00 120.00

04-Oct-22 Martin Scott Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 600.00 100.00

04-Oct-22 N H Case Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 406.45 0.00

04-Oct-22 Nancy Williams Legal Services F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 641620 LEGAL FEES 1200.00 200.00

04-Oct-22 OCN Contract Services Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 5040.00 840.00

04-Oct-22 OCN Contract Services Commercial D60200 EXTENDED OFFER FOR 2 YRS OLDS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4440.00 740.00

04-Oct-22 Orange Payment Processing Commercial F00000 CORPORATE BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 235870 AP VAT RECONCILIATION 10015.21 1651.81

04-Oct-22 Orange Payment Processing Commercial F00000 CORPORATE BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET 11 235870 AP VAT RECONCILIATION 662.30 110.38

04-Oct-22 Playaway Day Nursery Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 7020.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Playaway Nursery (Bcc) Ltd Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5850.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Playaway Nursery (Sydney Russell Childre Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5850.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Playfix Ltd Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 864.60 144.10

04-Oct-22 Post Office Fleet and Bulk Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631060 VEHICLE LICENSING 30000.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Primech Building Services Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5322.42 887.07

04-Oct-22 Primech Building Services Ltd Commercial F22200 TOWN HALL OFFICES HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 273.60 45.60

04-Oct-22 Printed4You Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 586.80 97.80

04-Oct-22 Quality Kidz Nurseries Ltd Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 7020.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Quality Kidz Nurseries Ltd Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2925.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Red Loft LLP Commercial B20115 DEVELOPMENT TEAM BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 9360.00 1560.00

04-Oct-22 Redacted Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 205073.90 34037.32

04-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1258.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F16080 PERMANENCE TEAM - FOSTERING CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS INTERNAL COSTS 10AEH PLACEMENTS SERVICE 10AEHC 651380 FOSTERNG AGCY PLCMNTS P 475.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F16080 PERMANENCE TEAM - FOSTERING CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS INTERNAL COSTS 10AEH PLACEMENTS SERVICE 10AEHC 651380 FOSTERNG AGCY PLCMNTS P 475.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F14490 New Town Culture Project (NTC) INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB CULTURE AND HERITAGE 10EBH 641380 ARTS AND LEISURE COSTS 3730.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F14490 New Town Culture Project (NTC) INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB CULTURE AND HERITAGE 10EBH 641380 ARTS AND LEISURE COSTS 300.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Redacted Commercial F16170 NRPF ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC TRIAGE SERVICES 10FCD 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 1254.00 209.00

04-Oct-22 Robert Clack School Other Local Authorities D60930 INCLUSIVE INITIATIVES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - HIGH NEEDS EDUC INCLUSN 40GC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 2416.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Saint Chad's Anglican Pre-school Commercial D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 11505.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 6624.00 1104.00

04-Oct-22 TCP (Training, Consultancy & Practice) L Commercial F19920 SOCIAL CARE WORKFORCE DEV TEAM LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 600.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 The Association of Electoral Administrat Commercial F25080 ELECTORAL REGISTRATION LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C LEGAL 10CB DEMOCRATIC SERVICES 10CBC 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 540.00 90.00

04-Oct-22 Theori Housing Management Services Limit Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 70690.72 11781.79

04-Oct-22 Thomas Ridley & Son Ltd Commercial F14300 VALENCE HOUSE MUSEUM INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB CULTURE AND HERITAGE 10EBH 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 314.78 32.67

04-Oct-22 Tpfl Project Co Ltd_f Commercial F19000 PFI EDUCATION PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF SCHOOL ESTATE AND ORGANISATION 10AFE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 452533.87 75422.31

04-Oct-22 Tpfl Project Co Ltd_f Commercial F19000 PFI EDUCATION PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF SCHOOL ESTATE AND ORGANISATION 10AFE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1956.30 326.05

04-Oct-22 United Living (South) Ltd Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 140050.78 23341.80

04-Oct-22 Valence Primary School_f Other Local Authorities D60180 SEND SUPPORT DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 4000.00 0.00

04-Oct-22 Vircap Estates Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 7646.40 0.00

04-Oct-22 Waters Legal Costs Ltd Legal Services F21350 LANDLORD CUSTOMER & COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LANDLORD SERVICES 10GBC 641620 LEGAL FEES 333.00 55.50

04-Oct-22 Wates Construction Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 6987983.00 0.00

05-Oct-22 1st Staff Ltd Commercial F19570 LAC PUPIL PREMIUM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF ADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 6120.00 1020.00

05-Oct-22 Abimbola Badejo Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 1080.00 180.00

05-Oct-22 Redacted Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2580.00 430.00

05-Oct-22 Adesek Ltd Commercial F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1908.50 0.00

05-Oct-22 Barking & Dagenham Ab Phab Youth Club_f Voluntary Organisation F17080 HEATHWAY CENTRE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CENTRES 10AAA 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 400.00 0.00

05-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 34775.93 5795.99

05-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 26612.72 4435.45

05-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 26612.72 4435.45

05-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 26612.72 4435.45

05-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 18000.00 3000.00

05-Oct-22 Bluebird Care (Barking and Dagenham) Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 9362.59 0.00

05-Oct-22 Bluebird Care (Barking and Dagenham) Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2889.00 0.00

05-Oct-22 Bluebird Care (Barking and Dagenham) Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1413.00 0.00

05-Oct-22 British Gas Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1736.40 0.00

05-Oct-22 British Gas Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 335.37 0.00

05-Oct-22 CAN Recruitment Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 4344.00 724.00

05-Oct-22 Career Teachers Education Recruitment Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1800.00 300.00

05-Oct-22 Chelsea & Westminster Hospital NHS Found NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 5025.36 0.00

05-Oct-22 Chelsea & Westminster Hospital NHS Found NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 1390.70 0.00

05-Oct-22 Chelsea & Westminster Hospital NHS Found NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 357.71 0.00

05-Oct-22 DAC Beachcroft Claims Ltd Commercial 641620 LEGAL FEES 1595.80 1595.80

05-Oct-22 DAC Beachcroft Claims Ltd Commercial 641620 LEGAL FEES 648.00 648.00

05-Oct-22 DAC Beachcroft Claims Ltd Commercial 641620 LEGAL FEES 499.10 499.10

05-Oct-22 Eastway Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 2361.00 0.00

05-Oct-22 Eastway Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 2361.00 0.00

05-Oct-22 Eastway Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 2241.36 0.00

05-Oct-22 Eastway Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1234.02 0.00

05-Oct-22 EDF Energy Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 659.39 0.00

05-Oct-22 EON Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1781.14 0.00

05-Oct-22 EON Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 712.10 0.00

05-Oct-22 EON Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 586.92 0.00

05-Oct-22 EON Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 482.15 0.00

05-Oct-22 Essex & Suffolk Water Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2013.04 0.00

05-Oct-22 Essex & Suffolk Water Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1264.49 0.00

05-Oct-22 Essex & Suffolk Water Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1113.63 0.00

05-Oct-22 Essex & Suffolk Water Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 972.28 0.00

05-Oct-22 Essex & Suffolk Water Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 539.02 0.00

05-Oct-22 Essex & Suffolk Water Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 409.65 0.00

05-Oct-22 Fern Care Services Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 659.60 0.00

05-Oct-22 Foxley Property Management Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 3230.77 0.00

05-Oct-22 GS Moving Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 1147.20 191.20

05-Oct-22 Independent Living Agency_f Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651360 FLOATING SUPP SRVS PRIV 721.62 0.00

05-Oct-22 Independent Living Agency_f Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651360 FLOATING SUPP SRVS PRIV 721.62 0.00

05-Oct-22 Independent Living Agency_f Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651360 FLOATING SUPP SRVS PRIV 531.72 0.00

05-Oct-22 JDS Recruitment Ltd Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1500.00 250.00

05-Oct-22 JDS Recruitment Ltd Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1200.00 200.00

05-Oct-22 Jelani Ltd Commercial F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 414.85 0.00

05-Oct-22 Jide Morakinyo NHS/Medical Bodies F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 554.40 0.00

05-Oct-22 John Burke Associates Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2376.00 396.00

05-Oct-22 Karen Kabweru-Namulemu Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 1012.50 168.75

05-Oct-22 Leep Utilities Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 514.21 0.00

05-Oct-22 Master Class Education Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 930.00 155.00

05-Oct-22 Munday & Cramer Architectural and Buildi Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1320.00 220.00

05-Oct-22 Munday & Cramer Architectural and Buildi Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1320.00 220.00

05-Oct-22 OCN Contract Services Commercial D60200 EXTENDED OFFER FOR 2 YRS OLDS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2880.00 480.00



05-Oct-22 Octopus Energy Limited Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 699.46 0.00

05-Oct-22 Person Centred Software Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 641160 SPECIALIST EQUIP FOR SE 459.00 76.50

05-Oct-22 Person Centred Software Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 641160 SPECIALIST EQUIP FOR SE 459.00 76.50

05-Oct-22 Person Centred Software Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 641160 SPECIALIST EQUIP FOR SE 459.00 76.50

05-Oct-22 Playfix Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 641120 MAINTCE - EQUIP FURN & 1268.64 211.44

05-Oct-22 Pristine Care London Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1682.00 0.00

05-Oct-22 Pure Education Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 285.60 47.60

05-Oct-22 Redacted Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 18778.34 0.00

05-Oct-22 Redacted Direct Payment F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 661060 DIRECT PAYMENTS 1444.85 0.00

05-Oct-22 Redacted Direct Payment F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 661060 DIRECT PAYMENTS 909.72 0.00

05-Oct-22 Rightmove Other Entities and Individuals F23370 RESIDE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 642620 MEMBERSHIP AND SUBSCRIP 1935.13 322.52

05-Oct-22 Sanza Teaching Agency Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 813.00 135.50

05-Oct-22 Sanza Teaching Agency Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 813.00 135.50

05-Oct-22 SEE Services Commercial F14020 COMMUNITY HALLS - GENERAL COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC PARTICIPATION AND ENGAGEMENT 10FCC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 4228.34 704.72

05-Oct-22 SEE Services Commercial F14380 EASTBURY MANOR HOUSE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB CULTURE AND HERITAGE 10EBH 621200 RESPONSIVE REPRS - MECH 2867.70 477.95

05-Oct-22 SEE Services Commercial F14860 BARKING LEARNING CENTRE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 1908.94 318.16

05-Oct-22 Signhealth Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1716.00 0.00

05-Oct-22 SO Energy Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 405.87 0.00

05-Oct-22 Summit Property Maintenance Ltd T/A Summ Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7663.20 1277.20

05-Oct-22 Treal Care Uk Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 501.50 0.00

05-Oct-22 UnionLine Legal Services F26070 CARELINE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB CUSTOMER CONTACT 10FBC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 420.00 70.00

05-Oct-22 Unique Office Solutions Ltd Commercial F14940 HEAD OF SUPPORT LIFECYCLE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 1327.92 221.32

05-Oct-22 Unique Office Solutions Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1260.00 210.00

05-Oct-22 Unique Office Solutions Ltd Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 1177.44 196.24

05-Oct-22 Utility Warehouse Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 400.41 0.00

05-Oct-22 Waters Legal Costs Ltd Legal Services F21350 LANDLORD CUSTOMER & COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LANDLORD SERVICES 10GBC 641620 LEGAL FEES 324.00 54.00

05-Oct-22 Willmott Dixon Construction Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1238690.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 5ab Care Ltd Commercial F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 21367.10 0.00

06-Oct-22 Abbcross Nursing Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 4000.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Abbeleigh House Residential Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5560.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Abbeyfield East London Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 66251.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Accesscare Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 9400.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Accomplish Group Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 14728.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Acorn Care & Education Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 18399.60 0.00

06-Oct-22 Acorn Homes (UK) Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 11248.66 0.00

06-Oct-22 Acorn Homes (UK) Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 10928.70 0.00

06-Oct-22 Adecco UK Ltd Commercial F29440 CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE AGENCY STAFF 567389.13 94564.91

06-Oct-22 Adjuvo Care and Support Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 2338.08 0.00

06-Oct-22 AGL Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5600.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Alexander Court Care Centre Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 156505.35 0.00

06-Oct-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50780 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2503.14 417.19

06-Oct-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50780 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2503.14 417.19

06-Oct-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50780 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2503.14 417.19

06-Oct-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50780 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2503.14 417.19

06-Oct-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50780 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2503.14 417.19

06-Oct-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50780 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2503.14 417.19

06-Oct-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50780 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2503.14 417.19

06-Oct-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50780 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2503.14 417.19

06-Oct-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50780 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2252.83 375.47

06-Oct-22 Allen Lane Ltd Commercial F50780 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT MY PLACE 10G MY PLACE CENTRAL 10GA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT & IMPROVE 10GAB 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2252.83 375.47

06-Oct-22 Alpine Resources Uk Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 16936.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Anchor Trust Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2572.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Anna House Ltd Commercial F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 10185.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Appropriate Adult Service Commercial F15600 CORP PARENTING TEAMS 1 & 2 CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS INTERNAL COSTS 10AEH CHILDREN IN CARE (CIC) 10AEHA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 291.00 48.50

06-Oct-22 Armstrong Cars Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 300.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Ascension Supported Living Central Government F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 8192.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Ashbrook Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 7608.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Aspirations Fostering Commercial F21060 CWD SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERNG PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3994.20 0.00

06-Oct-22 Aspirations Fostering Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3432.30 0.00

06-Oct-22 Aspirations Fostering Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3362.70 0.00

06-Oct-22 Aspirations Fostering Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3327.90 0.00

06-Oct-22 Barking and Dagenham Reside Ltd Other Local Authorities F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 2156.52 0.00

06-Oct-22 Barking and Dagenham School Improvement Other Local Authorities F17880 CHILDRENS SERVS DIR & CENTRAL PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF SCHOOLS CENTRAL ITEMS 10AFA 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 408.00 68.00

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1246200.00 207700.00

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 953994.00 158999.00

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 505080.00 84180.00

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F22200 TOWN HALL OFFICES HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 25519.79 4253.30

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F22160 WAKERING ROAD OFFICES HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 22851.59 3808.60

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F22100 JOHN SMITH HOUSE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 6565.24 1094.21

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50240 PONDFIELD DEPOT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 5317.39 886.23

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F22200 TOWN HALL OFFICES HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 3115.44 519.24

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F22160 WAKERING ROAD OFFICES HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 2043.20 340.53

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F21760 VACANT LAND & DISPOSAL SITES HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 1441.44 240.24

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F22160 WAKERING ROAD OFFICES HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 1323.32 220.55

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F27480 DEPOTS HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 1240.48 206.75

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F22320 90 STOUR ROAD HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE FACILITIES 10GBEB 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 800.99 133.50

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F22120 CIVIC CENTRE OFFICES HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 739.20 123.20

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50240 PONDFIELD DEPOT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 630.53 105.09

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F22160 WAKERING ROAD OFFICES HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 364.45 60.74

06-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F27480 DEPOTS HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 337.84 56.31

06-Oct-22 Beaulah Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 13237.32 0.00

06-Oct-22 Beaulah Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3232.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Beckett Rankine Limited Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3420.00 570.00

06-Oct-22 Beech Court Care Centre Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5512.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Bennett Lodge Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2670.36 0.00

06-Oct-22 Bennetts Castle Care Centre Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 55975.60 0.00

06-Oct-22 Big Yellow Self Storage Commercial D60200 EXTENDED OFFER FOR 2 YRS OLDS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - EARLY YEARS_2 40D DSG - EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 40DA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 482.15 80.36

06-Oct-22 Bloomscare ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 14428.57 0.00

06-Oct-22 Blossomwood Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 6976.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Bluebell Place Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 6620.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Blueboard Care Services Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 20032.32 0.00

06-Oct-22 Bonza Care Ltd Other Local Authorities F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 940.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Brightway Contact Services Central Government F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1475.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Brightway Contact Services Central Government F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1180.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Brightway Contact Services Central Government F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1180.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Brightway Contact Services Central Government F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1180.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Brightway Contact Services Central Government F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 885.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Brightway Contact Services Central Government F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 295.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Brightway Contact Services Central Government F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 295.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Buildbase Ltd_f Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621540 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 344.75 57.46

06-Oct-22 Cambian Childcare Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 27192.86 0.00

06-Oct-22 Capita Business Services Ltd Commercial F18250 COUNCIL TAX & NNDR COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA REVENUE SERVICES 10FAC 641480 DEBT COLLECT & RECOVERY 1639.56 273.26

06-Oct-22 Carolyne House Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2670.36 0.00

06-Oct-22 Carter Brown The Expert Service Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 641630 COURT COSTS 1185.04 197.51

06-Oct-22 Cellmark Ltd Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 298.80 49.80

06-Oct-22 Charing Park Investments Ltd Other Entities and Individuals F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2400.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Cherrytrees Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 2010.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Chigwell Homes Ltd T/a Merrie Loots Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2022.64 0.00

06-Oct-22 Children First Fostering Agency Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3439.50 0.00

06-Oct-22 Choice Ltd – Peppard House Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 6512.04 0.00

06-Oct-22 Christian Care Homes Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 9131.43 0.00

06-Oct-22 Clarion Housing Group Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 18375.09 0.00

06-Oct-22 Clover Cottage Care Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2780.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Comfort Lodge Services (Uk) Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 57550.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Compass Children's Homes Ltd Commercial F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 19538.70 0.00

06-Oct-22 Compass Fostering London Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3664.20 0.00

06-Oct-22 Compass Fostering London Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3167.10 0.00

06-Oct-22 Cray Valley Communications Ltd_f Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 282.00 47.00

06-Oct-22 Crowstone House Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2670.36 0.00

06-Oct-22 CSG Ushers Ltd Commercial F26360 GROUNDS MTCE ARBORICULTURE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB ARBORICULTURE & GROUNDS MTCE 10GCBA 641940 TREE WORKS 960.00 160.00

06-Oct-22 Cycle Solutions Ltd (Cycle to work) Commercial F22670 BE FIRST HOLDING CODE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB ENTITY HOLDING CODES 10EBE 631080 PURCHASE OF VEHICLES RE 985.50 164.25

06-Oct-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F21360 EMPLOYMENT & SKILLS INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 651200 PAYMENT TO OTHER ESTBS 1609.33 0.00

06-Oct-22 Dabora Conway Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 40600.05 0.00

06-Oct-22 Delrose House Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 29718.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Delrose House Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 20149.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Diverse Care (UK) Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5712.90 0.00

06-Oct-22 DMP Healthcare (Cherry Orchard) Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 62895.76 0.00

06-Oct-22 Dr Iffat Mahmood NHS/Medical Bodies F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1461.15 0.00



06-Oct-22 Dr T Grange and Associates NHS/Medical Bodies F16160 ASSESSMENT S17 CIN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASSESSMENTS 10AEB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1356.68 226.11

06-Oct-22 Drake Homecare Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 2129.80 0.00

06-Oct-22 Dunelm Nursing Home Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 5208.88 0.00

06-Oct-22 E C Holdings Romford Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3560.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 E C Holdings Romford Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3200.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 East View Housing Management Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3463.20 0.00

06-Oct-22 Eastwood Lodge Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2531.92 0.00

06-Oct-22 Ebony Healthcare Services Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 12678.55 0.00

06-Oct-22 Elizabeth Hse Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5316.60 0.00

06-Oct-22 Elliot Leigh Property Management Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 227976.94 643.33

06-Oct-22 Essex Care Consortium Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3402.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Evelyn May House Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5340.72 0.00

06-Oct-22 Extel ltd T/A Care Through The Millenniu Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 22662.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Faircross Care Home Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 9993.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Fern Care Services Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2937.83 0.00

06-Oct-22 Fern Care Services Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1654.43 0.00

06-Oct-22 Fern Care Services Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 914.32 0.00

06-Oct-22 Fewcott House Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2772.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Finefair Consultancy Ltd Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 51850.59 0.00

06-Oct-22 First Care Lodge Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 10676.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Firth Bros (Heating & Home Improvements) Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 1392.00 232.00

06-Oct-22 Fitzroy Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5600.12 0.00

06-Oct-22 Five Rivers Child Care Ltd Commercial F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 27900.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Five Rivers Child Care Ltd Commercial F21060 CWD SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERNG PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5232.86 0.00

06-Oct-22 Five Rivers Child Care Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5107.20 0.00

06-Oct-22 Five Rivers Child Care Ltd Commercial F21060 CWD SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERNG PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3514.29 0.00

06-Oct-22 Five Rivers Child Care Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3214.29 0.00

06-Oct-22 Flourish Fostering Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 5627.14 0.00

06-Oct-22 Flourish Fostering Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4422.60 0.00

06-Oct-22 Footsteps Support Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 4970.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Four Seasons Health Care Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2780.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Freivan Support Services Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 10584.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Freshfields Residential Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2560.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Futures for Children Ltd_f Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3621.30 0.00

06-Oct-22 Futures for Children Ltd_f Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3621.30 0.00

06-Oct-22 Futures for Children Ltd_f Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3397.20 0.00

06-Oct-22 Gable Court Residential Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 22065.56 0.00

06-Oct-22 Gateway Independent Living Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3314.29 0.00

06-Oct-22 Grace Eyre Foundation Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 10564.16 0.00

06-Oct-22 Greenham Trading Ltd Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 641040 CLEANING MATERIALS 2885.40 480.90

06-Oct-22 Greenham Trading Ltd Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 641240 CLOTHES, UNIFORM AND LA 588.00 98.00

06-Oct-22 Grove Care Partnership Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 8688.40 0.00

06-Oct-22 Hanbury Court Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 69425.71 0.00

06-Oct-22 Havering Court Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 8609.68 0.00

06-Oct-22 Havilah Prospects Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 18905.32 0.00

06-Oct-22 HCMS 6 Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2616.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 HC-One Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 13638.66 0.00

06-Oct-22 HC-One Oval Limited Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 176787.26 0.00

06-Oct-22 Holmleigh Care Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2360.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Home from Home Support Services Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 5960.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Homebridge Care Group Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 46756.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Homesdale (Woodford Baptist Homes) Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2732.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Honey Crown Bee Ltd Commercial F15680 CWD SOCIAL CARE SERVICE PROV PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CHILDRENS CARE PACKAGES 10AAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1047.13 0.00

06-Oct-22 HSS Hire Service Group Ltd Commercial H51140 RESPONSIVE REPAIRS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 621340 SOLID FUEL 3051.84 508.64

06-Oct-22 HSS Hire Service Group Ltd Commercial H51140 RESPONSIVE REPAIRS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 621340 SOLID FUEL 3051.84 508.64

06-Oct-22 HSS Hire Service Group Ltd Commercial H51140 RESPONSIVE REPAIRS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 621340 SOLID FUEL 3051.84 508.64

06-Oct-22 Hythe House Support Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3841.41 0.00

06-Oct-22 Hythe House Support Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3841.41 0.00

06-Oct-22 Incipere Ltd Commercial B20100 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT TEAM BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 13 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 3162.27 527.05

06-Oct-22 Inclusive Care Support Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 55890.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Inclusive Care Support Ltd Commercial F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 9578.70 0.00

06-Oct-22 Inclusive Care Support Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 7125.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Inclusive Care Support Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 475.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Inspire Care Outreach Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 12971.20 0.00

06-Oct-22 Interface Supported Living Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 5066.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 J & R Care Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 25967.16 0.00

06-Oct-22 J & R Care Ltd Commercial F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 24302.46 0.00

06-Oct-22 J Scott & Sons Ltd_f Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 962.70 160.45

06-Oct-22 J Scott & Sons Ltd_f Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 742.80 123.80

06-Oct-22 J Scott & Sons Ltd_f Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 613.82 102.30

06-Oct-22 J Scott & Sons Ltd_f Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 594.00 99.00

06-Oct-22 J Scott & Sons Ltd_f Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 290.84 48.47

06-Oct-22 J Scott & Sons Ltd_f Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 266.40 44.40

06-Oct-22 Janith Homes Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 19837.36 0.00

06-Oct-22 Jemimah Hendrick Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 960.00 160.00

06-Oct-22 K.T. Jud Social Care Services Ltd Commercial F21110 CWD ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2843.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 K.T. Jud Social Care Services Ltd Commercial F21110 CWD ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 2590.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Kainos Software Ltd Commercial F27720 HIWAYS REACTIVE MTCE PRINCIPAL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3000.00 500.00

06-Oct-22 Kasper Fostering Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1914.60 0.00

06-Oct-22 Kathryn Court Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2305.80 0.00

06-Oct-22 Kirkman & Jourdain Ltd_f Commercial F23280 PROPERTY SERVICES - COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMMERCIAL PORTFOLIO 10GBA 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 3595.20 599.20

06-Oct-22 Kirkman & Jourdain Ltd_f Commercial F23280 PROPERTY SERVICES - COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMMERCIAL PORTFOLIO 10GBA 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 849.60 141.60

06-Oct-22 Kirkman & Jourdain Ltd_f Commercial F23280 PROPERTY SERVICES - COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMMERCIAL PORTFOLIO 10GBA 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 834.00 139.00

06-Oct-22 Kirkman & Jourdain Ltd_f Commercial F23280 PROPERTY SERVICES - COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMMERCIAL PORTFOLIO 10GBA 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 510.60 85.10

06-Oct-22 Kirkman & Jourdain Ltd_f Commercial F23280 PROPERTY SERVICES - COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMMERCIAL PORTFOLIO 10GBA 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 432.00 72.00

06-Oct-22 Kisimul Group Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 46284.88 0.00

06-Oct-22 Ladyville Lodge Care Limited Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2712.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 LCH South / Cameron Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2516.92 0.00

06-Oct-22 Leaving Care Solutions Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651480 LEAVING CARE - PRIVATE 2598.42 433.07

06-Oct-22 Leaving Care Solutions Ltd Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651480 LEAVING CARE - PRIVATE -754.38 -125.73

06-Oct-22 Little Gaynes Residential Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 4022.86 0.00

06-Oct-22 Lodge Lane Care Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3060.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Longbridge Lodge Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 7400.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Lukka Care Homes Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2572.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Lynwood Care Home Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 27208.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Massenett Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5584.40 0.00

06-Oct-22 Mayesbrook House Community Support Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 47670.03 0.00

06-Oct-22 Mayesbrook House Community Support Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 21461.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Meritec Ltd Commercial F18280 REVS & BENS CENTRAL COSTS COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 611140 AGENCY STAFF 74744.70 12457.45

06-Oct-22 Merry House Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 5657.28 0.00

06-Oct-22 Merry House Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 5510.20 0.00

06-Oct-22 Merry House Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2300.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Metro Care UK Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 16852.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Metro Care UK Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 15898.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Metro Care UK Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 7200.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Metro Care UK Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 3548.71 0.00

06-Oct-22 Mosaic Foster Care Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 6814.28 0.00

06-Oct-22 Moulsham Residential Home(Chelmsford) Lt Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2572.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Move Ahead Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 30526.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Nellsar Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2528.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Nexus Fostering Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3693.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Nexus Fusion Ltd Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - PROJECTS 10BBEC 642020 ICT HARDWARE 1676.16 279.36

06-Oct-22 Norfolk County Council Other Local Authorities F15600 CORP PARENTING TEAMS 1 & 2 CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS INTERNAL COSTS 10AEH CHILDREN IN CARE (CIC) 10AEHA 631200 PUBLIC TRANSPORT FOR CL 4160.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Norfolk County Council Other Local Authorities F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 1580.48 0.00

06-Oct-22 Now Press Play Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 642620 MEMBERSHIP AND SUBSCRIP 1949.08 324.85

06-Oct-22 Oakland Primecare Ltd Re Woodland Grove Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 4800.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Oakley Carehomes Ltd t/a Abbey Care Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 49064.71 0.00

06-Oct-22 Options Autism (2) Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 13456.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Oracle Care and Education Limited Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 21814.29 0.00

06-Oct-22 Our Rock Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 3500.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 31063.96 0.00

06-Oct-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 24366.48 0.00

06-Oct-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 12873.04 0.00

06-Oct-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 9547.16 0.00

06-Oct-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 7156.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 4327.20 0.00

06-Oct-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 4282.24 0.00

06-Oct-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 1730.88 0.00



06-Oct-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 1583.92 0.00

06-Oct-22 Oxford House Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 3764.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Paramount Safeguarding Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 2455.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Park View Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 111459.64 0.00

06-Oct-22 Parkcare Homes t/a Ogilvie Court Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 4295.84 0.00

06-Oct-22 Parkgate Manor Residential Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3858.24 0.00

06-Oct-22 Peabody Trust Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 1982.60 0.00

06-Oct-22 Pellings LLP Commercial B20090 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY 11 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 10080.00 1680.00

06-Oct-22 Petal House T/a ShelterFirst Residential Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 4600.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Phil's Removals & Deliveries Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - PROJECTS 10BBEC 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 2880.00 480.00

06-Oct-22 Phil's Removals & Deliveries Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1140.00 190.00

06-Oct-22 Physis Quantum Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 31410.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Platform Support Services Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 37992.80 0.00

06-Oct-22 Plus Business Systems Ltd Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 13254.00 2209.00

06-Oct-22 Porters House Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 13662.88 0.00

06-Oct-22 Prestige Supported Living Care Services Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 32984.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Pristine Care London Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 28035.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Purley Park Trust Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2719.60 0.00

06-Oct-22 Queens Court Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 7600.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 21180.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 21180.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Direct Payment F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 15201.28 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Direct Payment F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 13939.28 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 13475.71 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 4500.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 3720.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3702.84 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3600.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 3322.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 3322.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Direct Payment F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2732.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Direct Payment F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2340.16 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2185.70 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 651480 LEAVING CARE - PRIVATE 2125.72 354.29

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F15520 ASYLUM SEEKERS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASYLUM SEEKERS 10AEG 651480 LEAVING CARE - PRIVATE 2057.15 342.86

06-Oct-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1997.72 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F21050 CWD PRIV & COL RES HOMES W EDU PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA CWD PLACEMENTS 10AAF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1787.16 297.86

06-Oct-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 1095.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651440 IN HSE FOSTER PLCMNTS P 857.14 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 798.42 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 669.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 301.90 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 266.14 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Foster Carer F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651220 ADOPTION ALLOW PRIVATE 266.14 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC HEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 405.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F16080 PERMANENCE TEAM - FOSTERING CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS INTERNAL COSTS 10AEH PLACEMENTS SERVICE 10AEHC 651380 FOSTERNG AGCY PLCMNTS P 475.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F16080 PERMANENCE TEAM - FOSTERING CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS INTERNAL COSTS 10AEH PLACEMENTS SERVICE 10AEHC 651380 FOSTERNG AGCY PLCMNTS P 475.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Reddo Recruitment Ltd Commercial F16160 ASSESSMENT S17 CIN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASSESSMENTS 10AEB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1907.14 317.86

06-Oct-22 Reddo Recruitment Ltd Commercial F16160 ASSESSMENT S17 CIN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASSESSMENTS 10AEB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 817.44 136.24

06-Oct-22 Reddo Recruitment Ltd Commercial F16160 ASSESSMENT S17 CIN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE ASSESSMENTS 10AEB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 308.64 51.44

06-Oct-22 Regal Care Trading Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 5232.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Resolve Care Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 325.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Romford Care Centre Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 5144.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Roselock Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5907.44 0.00

06-Oct-22 Rowans Care Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 6113.24 0.00

06-Oct-22 Sahara Homes Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 84861.20 0.00

06-Oct-22 Saint Elizabeth's Centre Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 5808.68 0.00

06-Oct-22 Sanctuary Care Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2531.92 0.00

06-Oct-22 Sarah Nuttall Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 945.00 157.50

06-Oct-22 Seabrooke Manor Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 36276.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Sense Voluntary Organisation F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 10715.04 0.00

06-Oct-22 Shalom Community Support Services Ltd Commercial F10340 SENSORY SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 2960.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Sigma Pharmaceuticals Plc Commercial F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC HEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 3243.05 154.43

06-Oct-22 Sing Up Commercial F19360 COMMUNITY MUSIC SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF ADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC 641380 ARTS AND LEISURE COSTS 534.00 89.00

06-Oct-22 Springfield Care Centre Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651600 RESPITE CARE PRIVATE CO 23464.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Springfields Residential Homes Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2616.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 St Annes Care Centre Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 1852.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 St Christophers Fellowship_f Other Entities and Individuals F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3107.10 0.00

06-Oct-22 St Christophers Fellowship_f Other Entities and Individuals F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2951.70 0.00

06-Oct-22 St John's Nursing Home Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2800.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Stafford Hall Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 6430.28 0.00

06-Oct-22 Star Mini Cabs Commercial F16240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S20 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 360.00 60.00

06-Oct-22 Star Mini Cabs Commercial F16200 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING S17 PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 336.00 56.00

06-Oct-22 Strategic Property Group Ltd Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 1795.04 0.00

06-Oct-22 Summit Lodge Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 102329.76 0.00

06-Oct-22 Sure Start Fostering Agency Ltd. Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4067.14 0.00

06-Oct-22 Synergy Fostering Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 12064.38 0.00

06-Oct-22 Synergy Fostering Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 11642.67 0.00

06-Oct-22 Synergy Fostering Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 11267.10 0.00

06-Oct-22 Synergy Fostering Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 4935.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Tamal Expert Assessors Ltd - Oasis Homes Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 7620.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 The Beach House Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 3985.60 0.00

06-Oct-22 The Beeches (Seven Kings) Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 3400.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 The Fountains Care Centre Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 7619.36 0.00

06-Oct-22 The Lodge (Tealk Services) Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 25088.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 The Oaks Residential Home Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2572.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 The Original Tree Surgeons Ltd Commercial F26360 GROUNDS MTCE ARBORICULTURE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB ARBORICULTURE & GROUNDS MTCE 10GCBA 641940 TREE WORKS 450.00 75.00

06-Oct-22 Three Angels Healthcare Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 47749.71 0.00

06-Oct-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5637.54 0.00

06-Oct-22 Tulip Care One Ltd Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 16714.29 0.00

06-Oct-22 Umika Trading Ltd – Stafford Court Care Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2420.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Upminster Nursing Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651540 NURSING HOMES - PRIVATE 2360.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Videalert Limited Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 180000.00 30000.00

06-Oct-22 Virgin Media Business Commercial F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 642260 LAND LINE TELEPHONE COS 2076.50 346.13

06-Oct-22 Voyage Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 20644.32 0.00

06-Oct-22 We Care Homes Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3841.67 640.28

06-Oct-22 We Care Homes Commercial F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1044.20 0.00

06-Oct-22 Woodboro Residential Care Home Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2264.00 0.00

06-Oct-22 Woodbury Court Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 2670.36 0.00

06-Oct-22 Zero Three Care Homes LLP Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 46817.58 0.00

07-Oct-22 1st Staff Ltd Commercial D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 76380.00 12730.00

07-Oct-22 Aid Training & Operations Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 540.00 90.00

07-Oct-22 Aid Training & Operations Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 540.00 90.00

07-Oct-22 Aid Training & Operations Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 540.00 90.00

07-Oct-22 Aid Training & Operations Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 480.00 80.00

07-Oct-22 Aid Training & Operations Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 420.00 70.00

07-Oct-22 Aid Training & Operations Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 390.00 65.00

07-Oct-22 Angels Care Solutions Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1375.20 0.00

07-Oct-22 Ask Care Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 750.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Aspire Care Services Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 12535.40 0.00

07-Oct-22 Aspire Care Services Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2041.19 0.00

07-Oct-22 Aspire Care Services Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1283.12 0.00

07-Oct-22 Aurora Childrens Therapy Other Entities and Individuals D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 292.93 0.00

07-Oct-22 Aurora Childrens Therapy Other Entities and Individuals D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 255.43 0.00

07-Oct-22 B Nokes Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7960.62 1326.77

07-Oct-22 B Nokes Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2274.00 379.00

07-Oct-22 B Nokes Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1731.60 288.60

07-Oct-22 B&D Reside Weaver LLP Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 2516.13 0.00

07-Oct-22 Barking and Dagenham Reside Ltd Other Local Authorities F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 1979.94 0.00

07-Oct-22 Barking and Dagenham Reside Ltd Other Local Authorities F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 881.75 0.00

07-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621520 CLEANING SERVICES 367.80 61.30

07-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F27560 HIGHWAYS & HRA GROUND MTCE PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 10GCBC 621520 CLEANING SERVICES 326.96 54.49

07-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2059.20 343.20

07-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1200.00 200.00

07-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1200.00 200.00

07-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1200.00 200.00

07-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 796.80 132.80

07-Oct-22 Blueboard Care Services Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2820.00 0.00



07-Oct-22 Blueboard Care Services Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1137.81 0.00

07-Oct-22 Blueboard Care Services Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1088.34 0.00

07-Oct-22 Blueboard Care Services Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1038.87 0.00

07-Oct-22 Blueboard Care Services Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 742.05 0.00

07-Oct-22 BNP Paribas Real Estate Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5760.00 960.00

07-Oct-22 Book Centre Commercial F14540 UNIVERSAL LIBRARIES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 641320 BOOKS PUBLICATIONS & RE 282.20 0.00

07-Oct-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 450.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 450.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 400.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 300.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Central & North West London NHS Foundati NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 1294.66 0.00

07-Oct-22 Century 21 Barking & Dagenham Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1700.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Chartered Management Institute Commercial F18130 APPRENTICESHIPS INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 651200 PAYMENT TO OTHER ESTBS 15000.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 D Tec International Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 456.00 76.00

07-Oct-22 Debigno Ltd T/a Pathway Analytics Commercial F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 712.80 118.80

07-Oct-22 Digital ID Ltd Commercial F12140 SECURITY INVESTIGATION TEAM LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC CCTV & SECURITY 10CCE 621240 SECURITY OF PREMISES 5237.83 872.97

07-Oct-22 Eurovia Roadstone Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 727.66 121.28

07-Oct-22 Eurovia Roadstone Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 449.33 74.89

07-Oct-22 Eurovia Roadstone Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 412.89 68.81

07-Oct-22 Eurovia Roadstone Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 361.28 60.21

07-Oct-22 Everycare Romford Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 3262.50 0.00

07-Oct-22 Everycare Romford Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 3045.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Eveshel Care Other Entities and Individuals F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1080.78 0.00

07-Oct-22 Fostercare UK Other Entities and Individuals F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1438.32 0.00

07-Oct-22 Glenny LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2700.00 450.00

07-Oct-22 Greenham Trading Ltd Commercial F12060 CONTRACT SECURITY SERVICE LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC CCTV & SECURITY 10CCE 641240 CLOTHES, UNIFORM AND LA 3499.92 583.32

07-Oct-22 Greenham Trading Ltd Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 641040 CLEANING MATERIALS 2102.16 350.36

07-Oct-22 Greenham Trading Ltd Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 641040 CLEANING MATERIALS 1516.68 252.78

07-Oct-22 Greenham Trading Ltd Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 765.23 127.54

07-Oct-22 Greenham Trading Ltd Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 641040 CLEANING MATERIALS 678.84 113.14

07-Oct-22 Greenham Trading Ltd Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 641040 CLEANING MATERIALS 547.86 91.31

07-Oct-22 Havering Building Specialists Ltd t/a HB Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 83156.51 13859.42

07-Oct-22 Honey Crown Bee Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1216.85 0.00

07-Oct-22 Honey Crown Bee Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1049.06 0.00

07-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 19774.73 0.00

07-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 18434.07 0.00

07-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 18434.07 0.00

07-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 16758.24 0.00

07-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 16758.24 0.00

07-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 16758.24 0.00

07-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 16758.24 0.00

07-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 16758.24 0.00

07-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 16758.24 0.00

07-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 16758.24 0.00

07-Oct-22 Hopewell School Ltd Other Local Authorities D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 15082.42 0.00

07-Oct-22 Kirkman & Jourdain Ltd_f Commercial F23280 PROPERTY SERVICES - COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMMERCIAL PORTFOLIO 10GBA 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 780.00 130.00

07-Oct-22 Legacy Care Plus Other Entities and Individuals F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 611140 AGENCY STAFF 3016.25 0.00

07-Oct-22 Lewisham & Greenwich NHS Trust NHS/Medical Bodies F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 516.56 0.00

07-Oct-22 Lifeline Community Projects Commercial F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2600.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Lizzy Lloyd Creative Designs Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 400.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Lumon Ltd Commercial F14860 BARKING LEARNING CENTRE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 1797.00 299.50

07-Oct-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 47146.51 7857.75

07-Oct-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 21897.94 3649.66

07-Oct-22 Mulalley & Co Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1075874.04 10989.61

07-Oct-22 New Generation Publishing Ltd Commercial F14870 PEN TO PRINT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 641320 BOOKS PUBLICATIONS & RE 802.35 0.00

07-Oct-22 Northwood (Romford) Ltd Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 355.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Office Angels Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 469.87 78.31

07-Oct-22 Onpoint Services (OYESS) Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 2250.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Osborne Partnership Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 15825.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Playle & Partners LLP Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 497.02 82.84

07-Oct-22 POhWER Commercial F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1602.33 0.00

07-Oct-22 Port of London Authority Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5918.44 986.41

07-Oct-22 Port of London Authority Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5918.44 986.41

07-Oct-22 Project Centre Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7200.00 1200.00

07-Oct-22 Provide CIC Other Entities and Individuals F13300 SEXUAL HEALTH PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 651100 PAYMENT TO HEALTH AUTHO 340.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2454.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 795.32 0.00

07-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 477.60 0.00

07-Oct-22 Regional Building Control Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 914.40 152.40

07-Oct-22 Regional Building Control Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 762.00 127.00

07-Oct-22 Remaj Care Other Entities and Individuals F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1461.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Remedy Recruitment Group Ltd Commercial D61040 VIRTUAL SCHOOLS - LACHES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT 40GF 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1799.70 299.95

07-Oct-22 Remedy Recruitment Group Ltd Commercial D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1785.00 297.50

07-Oct-22 Riverside Group Ltd Commercial F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 507.60 0.00

07-Oct-22 SENARP Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 2125.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Shell Energy Commercial F10890 COVID19 HARDSHIP & ASSISTANCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA BENEFIT SERVICES 10FAD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 772.09 0.00

07-Oct-22 Speech Language Therapy Servi Commercial D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 300.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Squibb Group Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 34800.00 5800.00

07-Oct-22 Star Care Uk Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1281.40 0.00

07-Oct-22 Supreme Home Care Agency Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 17780.67 0.00

07-Oct-22 Supreme Home Care Agency Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 7900.72 0.00

07-Oct-22 Supreme Home Care Agency Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 4290.35 0.00

07-Oct-22 The Access Group Commercial F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 6218.88 1036.48

07-Oct-22 The Jolly Landlord Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 3750.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 8243.04 1373.84

07-Oct-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7428.14 1238.02

07-Oct-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7258.80 0.00

07-Oct-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 6904.15 0.00

07-Oct-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 6803.02 1133.84

07-Oct-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1020.00 170.00

07-Oct-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 5060.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 TVRS The Vine Residential Services Ltd Commercial D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 2016.00 0.00

07-Oct-22 Wadham & Isherwood Management Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3000.00 500.00

07-Oct-22 Wentworth Estates Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 228707.82 0.00

10-Oct-22 Abianda Commercial F17820 EXPLOITATION TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE EXPOLITATION & MISSING 10AEI 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1900.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 Antony Hodari Solicitors Legal Services H05000 HRA BALANCE SHEET (BS) COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA BALANCE SHEET 21 236000 SHORT TERM PROVISIONS - 15500.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 Bamberry Consulting Commercial F19570 LAC PUPIL PREMIUM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF ADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 5949.88 991.64

10-Oct-22 Barking and Dagenham School Improvement Other Local Authorities D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 3457.50 534.59

10-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 15620.20 2603.37

10-Oct-22 BD Together Ltd Commercial D60760 SEABROOK CAMPUS (ETS) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 621520 CLEANING SERVICES 961.74 160.29

10-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 298.80 49.80

10-Oct-22 Binder Loams Ltd Commercial F26600 CEMETERIES CENTRAL ITEMS PUBLIC REALM 10GC PARKS AND ENVIRONMENT 10GCB CEMETERIES & CREMATORIA 10GCBB 621540 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 409.86 68.31

10-Oct-22 Br3akfree Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1504.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 Br3akfree Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 296.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 Bridle Group Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 631120 VEHICLE LEASES 460.33 76.72

10-Oct-22 Building Research Establishment Ltd Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3664.20 610.70

10-Oct-22 Citysprint (UK) Ltd Commercial F14540 UNIVERSAL LIBRARIES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1701.00 283.50

10-Oct-22 Citysprint (UK) Ltd Commercial F14540 UNIVERSAL LIBRARIES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1230.92 205.15

10-Oct-22 Citysprint (UK) Ltd Commercial F14540 UNIVERSAL LIBRARIES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 850.50 141.75

10-Oct-22 Cray Valley Communications Ltd_f Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - PROJECTS 10BBEC 642020 ICT HARDWARE 720.00 120.00

10-Oct-22 Cray Valley Communications Ltd_f Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - PROJECTS 10BBEC 642020 ICT HARDWARE 360.00 60.00

10-Oct-22 Cray Valley Communications Ltd_f Commercial F26210 IT PROJECTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - PROJECTS 10BBEC 642020 ICT HARDWARE 330.00 55.00

10-Oct-22 Daisy Corporate Services Trading Limited Commercial F26800 STREET CLEANSING MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC STREET CLEANSING 10GCG 642220 MOBILE PHONE COSTS 831.62 138.60

10-Oct-22 Daisy Corporate Services Trading Limited Commercial F19480 SCHOOLS CAUSING CONCERN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT 10AFF 642220 MOBILE PHONE COSTS 415.81 69.30

10-Oct-22 Educ8 Services Ltd Commercial D60760 SEABROOK CAMPUS (ETS) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1008.00 168.00

10-Oct-22 Engage Education Commercial 611140 AGENCY STAFF 257.83 257.83

10-Oct-22 ESPO Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 2438.59 406.44

10-Oct-22 Fern Care Services Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 920.62 0.00

10-Oct-22 Firth Bros (Heating & Home Improvements) Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 59334.00 9889.00

10-Oct-22 Forestville Communications Ltd t/a ECF Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 360.00 60.00

10-Oct-22 Fulkers LLP t/a Fulkers Bailey Russell Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 12974.11 2162.35

10-Oct-22 Goldstar Care Services Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 892.80 0.00

10-Oct-22 Hemingford Construction Services Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1530.00 255.00

10-Oct-22 Highway Express Ltd Commercial F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 631000 DIRECT TRANSPORT 125785.56 20964.26

10-Oct-22 Hopkin Murray Beskine Ltd Legal Services F14940 HEAD OF SUPPORT LIFECYCLE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 641620 LEGAL FEES 10000.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 Imperial Civil Enforcement Solutions Ltd Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 10402.68 1733.78

10-Oct-22 Jacksons Lettings & Sales Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 3125.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 JDS Recruitment Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2563.85 427.31



10-Oct-22 JDS Recruitment Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2190.00 365.00

10-Oct-22 JDS Recruitment Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2190.00 365.00

10-Oct-22 JDS Recruitment Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2190.00 365.00

10-Oct-22 John Burke Associates Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4871.29 811.88

10-Oct-22 Kare Plus Romford Other Entities and Individuals F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1973.35 0.00

10-Oct-22 Kings Cuts Tree Services Commercial F14490 New Town Culture Project (NTC) INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB CULTURE AND HERITAGE 10EBH 641380 ARTS AND LEISURE COSTS 1320.00 220.00

10-Oct-22 Letting International Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 60382.53 0.00

10-Oct-22 Liberty Centre Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 5454.60 909.10

10-Oct-22 Liberty Centre Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 3117.60 519.60

10-Oct-22 London Borough of Ealing Other Local Authorities F14940 HEAD OF SUPPORT LIFECYCLE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 8000.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27760 HIWAYS REACTIVE MTCE LOCAL RDS HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 42041.05 7006.84

10-Oct-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27760 HIWAYS REACTIVE MTCE LOCAL RDS HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 30911.26 5151.88

10-Oct-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27760 HIWAYS REACTIVE MTCE LOCAL RDS HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 25481.27 4246.88

10-Oct-22 Master Class Education Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1380.00 230.00

10-Oct-22 McLaren Construction Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2649264.00 441544.00

10-Oct-22 MFD Solutions Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641280 PHOTOCOPYING 420.31 70.05

10-Oct-22 Morgan Law Ltd Commercial F21520 SERVICE TEAMS FINANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB SERVICE FINANCE 10BBA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 3492.54 582.09

10-Oct-22 Morgan Law Ltd Commercial F21520 SERVICE TEAMS FINANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB SERVICE FINANCE 10BBA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 3492.54 582.09

10-Oct-22 Morgan Law Ltd Commercial F21520 SERVICE TEAMS FINANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB SERVICE FINANCE 10BBA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2794.03 465.67

10-Oct-22 Morgan Law Ltd Commercial F21520 SERVICE TEAMS FINANCE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB SERVICE FINANCE 10BBA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 2794.03 465.67

10-Oct-22 NCFE Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 644120 EXAM FEES 995.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 Nexus Fusion Ltd Commercial F26150 IT THIRD PARTY CONTRACTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - BUSINESS ADMIN 10BBEA 642020 ICT HARDWARE 2367.00 394.50

10-Oct-22 OS Comms Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 1350.00 225.00

10-Oct-22 Outlook Care Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651300 DAYCARE - PRIVATE CONTR 1914.17 0.00

10-Oct-22 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP Commercial F22560 INTERNAL AUDIT CORPORATE MANAGEMENT 10B FINANCE 10BB AUDIT AND INSURANCE 10BBF 641400 AUDIT FEES 15155.92 2525.99

10-Oct-22 Protocol Education Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 852.84 142.14

10-Oct-22 Redacted Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 800.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F12060 CONTRACT SECURITY SERVICE LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C ENFORCEMENT 10CC CCTV & SECURITY 10CCE 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 4500.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1400.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 Redcorn Ltd Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641480 DEBT COLLECT & RECOVERY 3024.00 504.00

10-Oct-22 Redcorn Ltd Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641480 DEBT COLLECT & RECOVERY 2520.00 420.00

10-Oct-22 Redcorn Ltd Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641480 DEBT COLLECT & RECOVERY 2520.00 420.00

10-Oct-22 Redcorn Ltd Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641480 DEBT COLLECT & RECOVERY 2520.00 420.00

10-Oct-22 Redcorn Ltd Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641480 DEBT COLLECT & RECOVERY 2016.00 336.00

10-Oct-22 Redcorn Ltd Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641480 DEBT COLLECT & RECOVERY 1512.00 252.00

10-Oct-22 Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 526.27 87.71

10-Oct-22 Riverside Truck Rental Ltd Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 3636.00 606.00

10-Oct-22 Rosemont Care Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 26824.65 0.00

10-Oct-22 Rosemont Care Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 6796.99 0.00

10-Oct-22 Rosemont Care Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 6033.30 0.00

10-Oct-22 Sanza Teaching Agency Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1818.00 303.00

10-Oct-22 Sanza Teaching Agency Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 813.00 135.50

10-Oct-22 Sanza Teaching Agency Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 813.00 135.50

10-Oct-22 Sanza Teaching Agency Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 813.00 135.50

10-Oct-22 Sanza Teaching Agency Ltd Commercial N61460 EASTBROOK COMMUNITY PRIM ARP DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 611140 AGENCY STAFF 576.00 96.00

10-Oct-22 Star Care Uk Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 19751.61 0.00

10-Oct-22 Star Care Uk Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1297.52 0.00

10-Oct-22 Summit Property Maintenance Ltd T/A Summ Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5973.24 995.54

10-Oct-22 The Cornhill Group Services Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1290.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 The Jolly Landlord Commercial F26120 PRS Grant COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 2850.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 The Purple Penguin Club Commercial F20080 SHORT BREAKS RESPITE CARE CWD PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 8320.00 0.00

10-Oct-22 The Transformed You Commercial F19570 LAC PUPIL PREMIUM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF ADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1371.14 0.00

10-Oct-22 Tradewind Recruitment Commercial D60760 SEABROOK CAMPUS (ETS) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1761.72 293.62

10-Oct-22 Vandome Cycles Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641380 ARTS AND LEISURE COSTS 384.00 64.00

10-Oct-22 West Wallasey Car Hire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 744.00 124.00

11-Oct-22 A B Hill Commercial F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC HEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 270.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Adecco UK Ltd Commercial B20035 CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE AGENCY STAFF 1279.15 213.19

11-Oct-22 Adecco UK Ltd Commercial B20035 CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE AGENCY STAFF 1279.15 213.19

11-Oct-22 Adecco UK Ltd Commercial B20035 CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE AGENCY STAFF 1279.15 213.19

11-Oct-22 Adecco UK Ltd Commercial B20035 CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE AGENCY STAFF 959.36 159.89

11-Oct-22 Advanced Transport Research Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 696.00 116.00

11-Oct-22 Barking Dagenham Havering Community Vent Commercial F21880 PORTERS AVENUE LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 621400 RENTS PAYABLE 18063.14 3010.52

11-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F27480 DEPOTS HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621100 HEALTH AND SAFETY WORKS 1465.20 244.20

11-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1036.80 172.80

11-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F27480 DEPOTS HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 621100 HEALTH AND SAFETY WORKS 444.00 74.00

11-Oct-22 BD Management Services Limited Commercial F50500 QUALITY AND COMPLIANCE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 1374.46 229.08

11-Oct-22 BDO LLP Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 430.50 71.75

11-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4867.20 811.20

11-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4574.40 762.40

11-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 298.80 49.80

11-Oct-22 Bordwalk Consulting Ltd Commercial F13620 PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES TEAM PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH MANAGEMENT 10ADBA 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 6750.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 BSW Heating Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 192518.53 32086.42

11-Oct-22 Buildbase Ltd_f Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 382.62 63.77

11-Oct-22 Building Research Establishment Ltd Commercial H05200 CAPITAL HRA BS COUNCIL COUNCIL HRA 2 HRA CAPITAL 22 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3287.53 547.92

11-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 2692.25 0.00

11-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1554.09 0.00

11-Oct-22 Claremont Marketing Communications Ltd Commercial F13340 HEALTH PROTECTION PUBLIC HEALTH 10AD PUBLIC HEALTH 10ADB PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 10ADBB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 12018.00 2003.00

11-Oct-22 Clayhall Executive Cars Ltd Commercial F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 631000 DIRECT TRANSPORT 10254.00 1709.00

11-Oct-22 Clive Redley Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 1290.00 215.00

11-Oct-22 CPC Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 642020 ICT HARDWARE 693.85 115.64

11-Oct-22 Currie & Brown Group Ltd Commercial B20090 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY 11 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 2400.00 400.00

11-Oct-22 Currie & Brown Group Ltd Commercial B20090 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 CAP COMMISSIONING & DELIVERY 11 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 900.00 150.00

11-Oct-22 Davian Systems Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 816.00 136.00

11-Oct-22 Dawsonrentals Bus & Coach Ltd Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1055.90 175.98

11-Oct-22 Dawsonrentals Bus & Coach Ltd Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 938.58 156.43

11-Oct-22 Dawsonrentals Vans Ltd Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 416.56 69.42

11-Oct-22 DeLever Limited Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 483.60 80.60

11-Oct-22 Everyone Active Commercial B20030 TFL REVENUE PROJECTS BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 DEVELOPMENT PLANNING 12 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 482.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Everyone Active Commercial B20030 TFL REVENUE PROJECTS BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 DEVELOPMENT PLANNING 12 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 482.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Everyone Active Commercial B20030 TFL REVENUE PROJECTS BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 DEVELOPMENT PLANNING 12 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 368.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Everyone Active Commercial B20030 TFL REVENUE PROJECTS BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 DEVELOPMENT PLANNING 12 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 368.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Fairmont Property Services Ltd Commercial D61780 MAYESBROOK PARK SCHOOL (PRU) DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 621000 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 420.00 70.00

11-Oct-22 Firth Bros (Heating & Home Improvements) Commercial F17000 COMMISSIONED NURSERIES PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF EARLY YEARS & CHILDCARE 10AFG 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 5546.40 924.40

11-Oct-22 Five Elms Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5000.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 G W Commercial Equipment Ltd Commercial F10660 KALLAR LODGE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS HOMES & CENTRES 10ABC 641160 SPECIALIST EQUIP FOR SE 598.80 99.80

11-Oct-22 Gladstone Consulting Ltd t/a Safety Advi Commercial B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 2713.20 452.20

11-Oct-22 Go Plant Fleet Services Ltd Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631120 VEHICLE LEASES 27224.04 4537.33

11-Oct-22 Go Plant Fleet Services Ltd Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631120 VEHICLE LEASES 1882.04 313.67

11-Oct-22 Go Plant Fleet Services Ltd Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631120 VEHICLE LEASES 276.00 6.00

11-Oct-22 Havering Building Specialists Ltd t/a HB Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 21635.36 3605.89

11-Oct-22 History on the Move Commercial F14340 ARCHIVIST INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB CULTURE AND HERITAGE 10EBH 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1060.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Insitu Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1500.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Kate Miller Legal Services F15920 ADOPTION PLACEMENT COSTS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 641620 LEGAL FEES 780.00 130.00

11-Oct-22 Kemfa Services Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2071.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Labosport Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2580.00 430.00

11-Oct-22 Lees Locks Uk Ltd Commercial F27520 FRIZLANDS DEPOT TRANSP WORKSHP MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631100 OTHER VEHICLE COSTS 360.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 London & Quadrant Housing Trust Commercial F26080 TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 79403.10 0.00

11-Oct-22 London Borough of Barking & Dagenham Other Local Authorities B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 1861.24 310.21

11-Oct-22 London Borough of Barking & Dagenham Other Local Authorities B20060 MANAGEMENT & ADMIN BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 BE FIRST MANAGEMENT 10 642140 ICT MAINTENANCE AND SUP 1185.00 197.50

11-Oct-22 London Councils Commercial F23800 MOBILITY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB CUSTOMER CONTACT 10FBC 631000 DIRECT TRANSPORT 24117.57 0.00

11-Oct-22 Marlborough Surfacing Ltd_f Commercial F27840 HIWAYS MTCE STREET WORKS ALL HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 21974.81 3662.47

11-Oct-22 Monteagle Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 63830.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Monteagle Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3630.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Monteagle Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1810.50 0.00

11-Oct-22 Munihire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 2016.00 336.00

11-Oct-22 Munihire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1944.00 324.00

11-Oct-22 Munihire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1914.00 319.00

11-Oct-22 Munihire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1848.00 308.00

11-Oct-22 Munihire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1782.00 297.00

11-Oct-22 Munihire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1512.00 252.00

11-Oct-22 Munihire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1512.00 252.00

11-Oct-22 Munihire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1386.00 231.00

11-Oct-22 Munihire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1386.00 231.00

11-Oct-22 Munihire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1266.00 211.00

11-Oct-22 Munihire Limited Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 960.00 160.00

11-Oct-22 NLA Media Access Ltd Commercial F25320 MARKETING & COMMUNICATION STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641360 ADVERTISING PUBLICITY & 4588.80 764.80

11-Oct-22 Pearson Education Ltd Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 644120 EXAM FEES 267.30 0.00

11-Oct-22 Pinsent Masons LLP Legal Services B20050 PLANNING POLICY BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 DEVELOPMENT PLANNING 12 641620 LEGAL FEES 23015.42 3835.90



11-Oct-22 Pinsent Masons LLP Legal Services 641620 LEGAL FEES 1946.11 1946.11

11-Oct-22 PPL PRS Ltd Commercial F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC HEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 801.05 133.51

11-Oct-22 PPMA Commercial F24040 BUSINESS PARTNERS & HR ADVISRY LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 720.00 120.00

11-Oct-22 Prepaid Financial Services Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2947.81 472.94

11-Oct-22 Prestige Care & Support Ltd Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 532.05 0.00

11-Oct-22 Project Centre Ltd Commercial B20070 TRANSPORT PLANNING BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 DEVELOPMENT PLANNING 12 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 6513.97 1085.66

11-Oct-22 Redacted Direct Payment F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 661060 DIRECT PAYMENTS 2902.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 1684.80 0.00

11-Oct-22 Redacted Direct Payment F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 661060 DIRECT PAYMENTS 437.50 0.00

11-Oct-22 Redacted Direct Payment F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 661060 DIRECT PAYMENTS 375.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Redacted Carer F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 373.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F16440 OUT OF BOROUGH SPECIAL SCHL TR PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA SEND PACKAGES 10AAE 631200 PUBLIC TRANSPORT FOR CL 457.52 0.00

11-Oct-22 Refuge Commercial F11980 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE & HATE CRIME PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC CHILDRENS COMMISSIONING UNIT 10ACE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 122371.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Rose Lane Primary School Other Entities and Individuals F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 279.77 0.00

11-Oct-22 Sai-Pac (UK) Ltd Commercial F26800 STREET CLEANSING MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC STREET CLEANSING 10GCG 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 12666.72 2111.12

11-Oct-22 Shred It Commercial F22200 TOWN HALL OFFICES HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 641980 WASTE DISPOSAL COSTS 383.10 63.85

11-Oct-22 Shred It Commercial F22200 TOWN HALL OFFICES HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE ASSET MANAGEMENT 10GBEA 641980 WASTE DISPOSAL COSTS 383.10 63.85

11-Oct-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 23400.00 3900.00

11-Oct-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 21600.00 3600.00

11-Oct-22 The Maintenance Supply Co Ltd Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 641540 GRAFFITI REMOVAL 434.40 72.40

11-Oct-22 The Maintenance Supply Co Ltd Commercial F29460 HSG & NEIGHBOURHOOD GRP SERV MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CARETAKING AND GRAFITTI 10GBH 641040 CLEANING MATERIALS 257.40 42.90

11-Oct-22 Tilbury Contracts Ltd_f Commercial F11460 EQUIPMENT & MINOR ADAPTIONS PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2307.60 384.60

11-Oct-22 Vandome Cycles Ltd Commercial B20030 TFL REVENUE PROJECTS BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 DEVELOPMENT PLANNING 12 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 5280.00 880.00

11-Oct-22 Vandome Cycles Ltd Commercial B20030 TFL REVENUE PROJECTS BE FIRST BE FIRST BE FIRST I&E 1 DEVELOPMENT PLANNING 12 641440 CONSULTANCY FEES 1720.80 286.80

11-Oct-22 Waltham Forest Black People's Mental Hea Other Entities and Individuals F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 741.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Wates Living Space (Maintenance) Ltd_f Commercial F30670 CENTRAL EXPENSES CENTRAL EXPENSES 10BD GENERAL FINANCE 10BDB GEN FIN IN CIES 10BDBB 651200 PAYMENT TO OTHER ESTBS 15966.98 2661.16

11-Oct-22 Wellington Press Ltd Commercial F24040 BUSINESS PARTNERS & HR ADVISRY LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 280.00 0.00

11-Oct-22 Westminster Homecare Limited Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 5551.23 0.00

11-Oct-22 Westminster Homecare Limited Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 2962.78 0.00

11-Oct-22 Westminster Homecare Limited Commercial F11580 MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH CARE PACKAGES 10ABF 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 409.42 0.00

11-Oct-22 Zebedee's Lunch Box Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 471.00 78.50

12-Oct-22 ACL Electrical Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 19323.60 3220.60

12-Oct-22 Adecco UK Ltd Commercial F29440 CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE CORPORATE AGENCY STAFF 430539.76 71756.62

12-Oct-22 Aid Training & Operations Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 420.00 70.00

12-Oct-22 Aid Training & Operations Ltd Commercial F24000 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 420.00 70.00

12-Oct-22 Alex Soutter-Green Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 960.00 160.00

12-Oct-22 Angels Courier Service Ltd Commercial F26150 IT THIRD PARTY CONTRACTS FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - BUSINESS ADMIN 10BBEA 642300 POSTAGE AND COURIER SER 676.92 112.82

12-Oct-22 AS Temps Ltd Commercial F17120 ABBEY NURSERY COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC UNIVERSAL SERVICES 10FCF 611140 AGENCY STAFF 403.20 67.20

12-Oct-22 Aurora Childrens Therapy Other Entities and Individuals D60000 SEN - NON-MAINTAINED FEES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 255.43 0.00

12-Oct-22 B Nokes Contracts Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2592.00 432.00

12-Oct-22 B Nokes Contracts Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2592.00 432.00

12-Oct-22 B Nokes Contracts Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2592.00 432.00

12-Oct-22 B Nokes Contracts Ltd_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2592.00 432.00

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1630.20 271.70

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1298.69 216.45

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1255.20 209.20

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 1137.60 189.60

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 759.00 126.50

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 748.67 124.78

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 734.40 122.40

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 647.78 107.96

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 576.00 96.00

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 501.83 83.64

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 499.06 83.18

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 428.69 71.45

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 424.97 70.83

12-Oct-22 BD Corporate Cleaning Ltd Commercial F50620 CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT MNGMNT MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB CONTRACTS MANAGEMENT 10GBB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 314.50 52.42

12-Oct-22 Bidvest Foodservice Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 272.62 0.00

12-Oct-22 Brake Bros Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 502.12 11.17

12-Oct-22 Brake Bros Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 375.82 0.00

12-Oct-22 Buildbase Ltd_f Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 1977.48 329.58

12-Oct-22 Buildbase Ltd_f Commercial F27600 STREET CARE HIWAYS REACTIVE MT HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 10GBE HIGHWAYS 10GBEC 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 370.56 61.76

12-Oct-22 Capita Business Services Ltd Commercial F26110 CUSTOMER CONTACT MANAGEMENT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB CUSTOMER CONTACT 10FBC 611520 STAFF OTHER EXPENSES 8331.49 1388.58

12-Oct-22 Carers of Barking & Dagenham Commercial F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 25000.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Chipside Ltd Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 34244.86 5707.48

12-Oct-22 Civica Election Services Ltd Commercial F25080 ELECTORAL REGISTRATION LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C LEGAL 10CB DEMOCRATIC SERVICES 10CBC 641260 PRINTING 540.13 90.02

12-Oct-22 Claire Thorne Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 780.00 130.00

12-Oct-22 Cobweb Information Ltd Commercial F14540 UNIVERSAL LIBRARIES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 4794.00 799.00

12-Oct-22 Controlcare Limited Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 19219.92 3203.32

12-Oct-22 Controlcare Limited Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1868.88 311.48

12-Oct-22 D A B D (UK) Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 534.60 0.00

12-Oct-22 Daniel Proctor Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 780.00 130.00

12-Oct-22 Daynight Pharmacy NHS/Medical Bodies F19730 DISABILITIES COMMISSIONING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 823.30 0.00

12-Oct-22 ESPO Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 641300 STATIONERY 362.61 60.43

12-Oct-22 Five Elms Primary School_f Other Local Authorities F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 32900.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Goodcare Dusk Ltd t/a Waller Pharmacy NHS/Medical Bodies F19730 DISABILITIES COMMISSIONING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 257.90 0.00

12-Oct-22 Harmony Community Projects Commercial F13290 PH CMMSND PROGS HEALTHY LIFEST PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONED SERVICES 10ACA 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 11267.24 0.00

12-Oct-22 Havering Fencing Company_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 5580.00 930.00

12-Oct-22 Havering Fencing Company_f Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3714.00 619.00

12-Oct-22 HSL Compliance Ltd Commercial H51140 RESPONSIVE REPAIRS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 621000 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 8000.40 1333.40

12-Oct-22 JDS Recruitment Ltd Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1532.15 255.36

12-Oct-22 JDS Recruitment Ltd Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 1500.00 250.00

12-Oct-22 Jelani Ltd Commercial F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 417.10 0.00

12-Oct-22 John Burke Associates Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 720.00 120.00

12-Oct-22 Kingsley Hall Commercial F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC HEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 621440 PREMISES HIRE - FACILIT 1080.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Kirkman & Jourdain Ltd_f Commercial F23280 PROPERTY SERVICES - COMMERCIAL MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB COMMERCIAL PORTFOLIO 10GBA 621270 BUILDING ALTERATNS & MA 6000.00 1000.00

12-Oct-22 Lee Consult Ltd Commercial F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 803.46 0.00

12-Oct-22 Lee Consult Ltd Commercial F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 604.36 0.00

12-Oct-22 London & Quadrant Housing Trust Commercial F26330 338 HEATHWAY MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB 338 HEATHWAY & TRAVELLERS 10GBG 621400 RENTS PAYABLE 7530.94 0.00

12-Oct-22 Mad Fitness Crew Commercial F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC HEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 630.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Master Class Education Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 678.00 113.00

12-Oct-22 Master Class Education Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 678.00 113.00

12-Oct-22 Master Class Education Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 678.00 113.00

12-Oct-22 NACD Ltd Commercial F23370 RESIDE MY PLACE 10G HOMES AND ASSETS 10GB LEASEHOLD AND RESIDE 10GBD 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 2416.50 402.75

12-Oct-22 Neil Mercer Legal Services F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641620 LEGAL FEES 1020.00 170.00

12-Oct-22 NHS North East London CCG NHS/Medical Bodies F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC HEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 5541.90 0.00

12-Oct-22 NHS North East London CCG NHS/Medical Bodies F13900 HEALTHY LIFESTYLES COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC HEALTHY LIFE & PHYSICAL ACTS 10FCA 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 1498.58 0.00

12-Oct-22 Oakray Ltd_f Commercial H51140 RESPONSIVE REPAIRS HRA 2 HRA I&E 20 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20C 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 39829.84 6638.31

12-Oct-22 Oldham Council Commercial F25360 STRATEGY TEAM STRATEGY 10D STRATEGY & TRANSFORMATION 10DC STRATEGY 10DCC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 7100.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Onpoint Services (OYESS) Commercial F26120 PRS Grant COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 3150.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Onpoint Services (OYESS) Commercial F26120 PRS Grant COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 3150.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Protocol Education Ltd Commercial D60800 ERKENWALD CAMPUS DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G ALTERNATIVE PROVISION 40GA 611140 AGENCY STAFF 776.16 129.36

12-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F14870 PEN TO PRINT COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 641360 ADVERTISING PUBLICITY & 2780.45 0.00

12-Oct-22 Redacted Other Entities and Individuals F11700 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH TEAM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB MENTAL HEALTH 10ABE 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 625.20 0.00

12-Oct-22 REL Davian Ltd Commercial F24040 BUSINESS PARTNERS & HR ADVISRY LAW AND GOVERNANCE 10C WORKFORCE CHANGE / HR 10CA HUMAN RESOURCES 10CAA 611480 STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND T 440.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Riverside Group Ltd Commercial F13060 ADULTS CARE & SUPPORT (CMMSNG) PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A COMMISSIONING - CARE & SUPPORT 10AC COMMISSIONING 10ACB 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 507.60 0.00

12-Oct-22 Rush Green Primary School Other Local Authorities F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2300.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Rush Green Primary School Other Local Authorities F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 549.67 0.00

12-Oct-22 Sincere Care Ltd Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 3228.74 0.00

12-Oct-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7182.00 1197.00

12-Oct-22 Stace Construction and Property Consulta Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 6198.00 1033.00

12-Oct-22 Surrey County Council Other Local Authorities D60040 HIGH NEEDS TOP UPS - OB DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 6538.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Surrey County Council Other Local Authorities D60040 HIGH NEEDS TOP UPS - OB DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 5929.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Surrey County Council Other Local Authorities D60040 HIGH NEEDS TOP UPS - OB DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - PLACEMNTS & HN TOP UP OB 40GE 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 5194.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Sycamore Trust Autism Training Services Other Entities and Individuals F15880 INTERNAL FOSTERING PLACEMENT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651380 FOSTERNG AGCY PLCMNTS P 395.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 The Purple Penguin Club Commercial F19570 LAC PUPIL PREMIUM PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A EDUCATION, YOUTH & CHILDCARE 10AF ADDITIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES 10AFC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 260.00 0.00

12-Oct-22 Thomas Ridley & Son Ltd Commercial N61450 EASTBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL DSG 4 DSG - EASTBROOK 43 EASTBROOK COMP I&E 43A 641180 CATERING AND VENDING SU 436.83 6.97

12-Oct-22 Unisan Ltd Commercial F14860 BARKING LEARNING CENTRE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION & PREV 10FC LIBRARIES 10FCB 641140 PURCHASE - EQUIP FURN & 4155.60 692.60

12-Oct-22 Wates Construction Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 3125262.76 520877.13

12-Oct-22 Whole Building Services Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 2020.80 336.80

13-Oct-22 1st Staff Ltd Commercial D60930 INCLUSIVE INITIATIVES DSG - OTHER 40 DSG - HIGH NEEDS 40G DSG - HIGH NEEDS EDUC INCLUSN 40GC 641640 PROFESSIONAL SERVCES - 1320.00 220.00

13-Oct-22 Adaptainer Commercial F18120 ADULT COLLEGE INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10E INCLUSIVE GROWTH 10EB EMPLOYMENT TEAM 10EBG 621140 R & M MINOR WORKS 451.62 75.27

13-Oct-22 Advanced Child Care Assessments Ltd Other Local Authorities F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 2578.80 429.80

13-Oct-22 Aebi Schmidt UK Ltd Commercial F27520 FRIZLANDS DEPOT TRANSP WORKSHP MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631040 VEHICLE REPAIRS & MAINT 936.00 156.00

13-Oct-22 Affinity Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3595.80 0.00

13-Oct-22 Affinity Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3453.30 0.00

13-Oct-22 Affinity Fostering Services Ltd Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3413.70 0.00

13-Oct-22 Agilisys Commercial F26180 IT MS AZURE / CLOUD FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - OPERATIONS 10BBEB 642060 ICT SOFTWARE 69876.30 11646.05



13-Oct-22 Agilisys Commercial F26180 IT MS AZURE / CLOUD FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - OPERATIONS 10BBEB 642060 ICT SOFTWARE 14674.02 2445.67

13-Oct-22 Agilisys Commercial F26180 IT MS AZURE / CLOUD FINANCE 10BB IT 10BBE IT - OPERATIONS 10BBEB 642060 ICT SOFTWARE 7122.00 1187.00

13-Oct-22 Al Fresco Feasts Ltd Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641520 EVENTS 1236.00 156.00

13-Oct-22 Alliance Leisure Services Limited Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 60324.00 10054.00

13-Oct-22 Aspire Care Services Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651420 HOME CARE - PRIVATE CON 15923.39 0.00

13-Oct-22 Avance Care Services Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3077.86 0.00

13-Oct-22 Avance Care Services Commercial F15640 LEAVING CARE SERVICE PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 661020 LOOKED AFTER COST OTHER 357.14 0.00

13-Oct-22 Barley Croft Care Home Ltd Commercial F10400 SUPPORT WITH MEMORY & COGNITN PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651450 OTHER SHORT TERM SUPPOR 29411.58 0.00

13-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 7894.80 1315.80

13-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4966.80 827.80

13-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1773.60 295.60

13-Oct-22 Be First (Regeneration) Ltd Commercial F01200 CAPITAL GRF BS COUNCIL COUNCIL GENERAL FUND 1 GENERAL FUND CAPITAL 12 115340 CAPITAL OUTLAY 468.00 78.00

13-Oct-22 British Parking Association Commercial F28200 ON STREET PARKING & ENFORCEMNT ENFORCEMENT 10CC PARKING & ROAD SAFETY 10CCF PARKING 10CCFB 621040 CYC/PLANNED MTCE - MECH 1108.80 184.80

13-Oct-22 C F Social Work Ltd Commercial F15240 FAMILY SUPP & SAFEGUARDING SER CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE CARE MANAGEMENT 10AEE CARE MANAGEMENT TEAMS 10AEEA 641630 COURT COSTS 5394.00 899.00

13-Oct-22 Cabinet Office Central Government F23230 CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE TEAM COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10FB CUSTOMER CONTACT 10FBC 642060 ICT SOFTWARE 2420.58 403.43

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 1090.80 181.80

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 760.66 126.78

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 760.66 126.78

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 744.12 124.02

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 689.04 114.84

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 590.04 98.34

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 470.52 78.42

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 340.92 56.82

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 340.92 56.82

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 340.92 56.82

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 329.40 54.90

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 329.40 54.90

13-Oct-22 Car Hire (Days of Swansea Ltd) T/a Days Commercial F29480 FLEET MANAGEMENT TEAM MY PLACE 10G PUBLIC REALM 10GC FLEET & PASSENGER TRANSPORT 10GCD 631140 VEHICLE HIRE 329.40 54.90

13-Oct-22 Care4everychild Other Entities and Individuals F15760 PRIV & VOL. RES. HOMES WITH ED PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 20335.80 0.00

13-Oct-22 Caring Hearts Fostering Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3385.80 0.00

13-Oct-22 Caring Hearts Fostering Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3385.80 0.00

13-Oct-22 Caring Hearts Fostering Commercial F15800 SPECIALIST AGENCY FOSTERING PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A CHILDREN'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AE PLACEMENTS CLIENT COSTS 10AEF 651780 PRIVATE CONTRACTORS PAY 3385.80 0.00

13-Oct-22 CAS Care Services Ltd Commercial F11220 LEARNING DISABILITIES SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A DISABILITIES CARE & SUPPORT 10AA DISABILITIES CARE PACKAGES 10AAB 651550 LT SUPP COMMUNITY SUPPO 67265.92 0.00

13-Oct-22 Cedar Housing Solutions Ltd Commercial F26040 HOUSING ADVICE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 10F SUPPORT AND COLLECTIONS 10FA SUPPORT SERVICES 10FAF 651800 PAYMENT TO PRIVATE SECT 3500.00 0.00

13-Oct-22 Chestnut Court Commercial F10380 PHYSICAL SUPPORT PEOPLE & RESILIENCE 10A ADULT'S CARE & SUPPORT 10AB ADULTS CARE PACKAGES 10ABB 651580 RESIDENTIAL PLCMNTS PRI 104077.23 0.00

13-Oct-22 CM Production Management Ltd Commercial F14460 COMMUNITY EVENTS STRATEGY 10D COMMUNICATIONS 10DD MARKETING & COMMUNICATION 10DDA 641520 EVENTS 4358.40 726.40
